

# Winthrop University Digital Commons @ Winthrop University

Winthrop News 2011

Winthrop News and Events Archive

Fall 9-12-2011

## GOP Presidential Candidate Herman Cain Scheduled to Hold Sept. 16 Event

Winthrop University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2011

#### **Recommended Citation**

Winthrop University, "GOP Presidential Candidate Herman Cain Scheduled to Hold Sept. 16 Event" (2011). *Winthrop News 2011*. 144.

https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2011/144

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2011 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu.

SITE



**ADMISSIONS & AID ACADEMICS** STUDENT LIFE **ATHLETICS GIVING ABOUT** 

All News

**Archives** 

**RSS News Feeds** 

Winthrop in the News

09/12/2011

## GOP **Presidential Candidate Herman Cain** Scheduled to Hold Sept. 16 **Event**



SHARE

**-** 9⊕ № ...

## **Quick Facts**

- On Sept. 16, doors to the Richardson Ballroom will open at 3:45 p.m. and seating will be on a firstcome, first-served basis. This event is free and open to the public.
- "The Palmetto State is where I rolled out my jobs plan, and I am excited to return here to spread my message of common sense solutions," Cain said.



ROCK HILL, S.C. - The York County Republican Party and the College Republicans will host Georgia businessman Herman Cain on Friday, Sept. 16 in Winthrop University's next installment of the 2012 Presidential Candidate Series.

The 4:30 p.m. event will take place in the Richardson Ballroom at the DiGiorgio Campus Center.

Cain, a businessman, politician, columnist and radio host, is running for the GOP nomination for president. Known as the former CEO of Godfather's Pizza, he also has

been CEO of the National Restaurant Association and a deputy chairman (1992–94) and chairman (1995–96) of the board of directors to the Federal Reserve Bank of Kansas City.

A commentator for Fox Business, Cain writes a syndicated column distributed by the North Star Writers Group.

"The Palmetto State is where I rolled out my jobs plan, and I am excited to return here to spread my message of common sense solutions," Cain said. "I appreciate the opportunity to discuss my plans and my problem-solving strategies with the voters of South Carolina."

On Sept. 16, doors to the Richardson Ballroom will open at 3:45 p.m. and seating will be on a firstcome, first-served basis. This event is free and open to the public.

For more information, contact the Office of the President at 803/323-2225.

[Back to Previous Page]

### IN THE HEART OF THE CAROLINAS

A-Z Site Map Accessibility Alumni & Friends **Board of Trustees** Calendars **Directions Directory** 

Email Emergency/Safety **Employment** Family Programs

Finance & Business Financial Aid Library Majors & More

Office of the President Online Learning (Graduate) Records & Registration Residence Life

**Tuition & Fees** Visit the Campus **Visitors Center** Wingspan